

o

SLP(C)No. 26002 OF 2004
ITEM No.46

Court No. 5

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26002/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2004 in OJC 9967/99
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. SHREE JAGANNATH PACKERS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for intervention and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.25980/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.26004/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.26005/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.26007/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.26008/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.26010/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.25979/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.26021/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 13/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
in all SLPsMs. Ginny Jaitley Rautray, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Munshi, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Rautray, Adv.
Ms. Praveen Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No.1

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

For intervenors in Dr. sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
in SLP 26002/04 Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. B. Adhikari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. List thereafter.
In the meantime, no recovery shall be made.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

Ramesh Chand
Court Master