

SLP(C)No. 724 OF 2005
ITEM No.34

Court No. 5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.724/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2004 in OJC 6817/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. UTKAL ENGINEERING INDS.(P) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.725/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.816/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.851/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.1024/2005

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/01/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr.Adv.

In SLPs 724/2005,Mr. Rajiv S.Roy, Adv.

725/2005,816/2005 &Mr. J.B.Sahoo, Adv.

851/2005Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 1024/2005Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent-State

of Orissa

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether or not Petitioners are entitled to the benefit of the Notification S.R.O. No. 141 of 2000.

In the meantime, no recovery shall be made.

Tag with S.L.P.(Civil) No. 26002 of 2004 and connected matters.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master