

&\$

SLP(C)No. 2035 OF 2005
ITEM No.38

Court No. 5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2035/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2004 in OJC 12392/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. T.R.CHEMICALS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With I.A.1 Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents
on record)

Date : 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent-State
of Orissa

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether or not Petitioners are entitled to the bene-
fit of the Notification S.R.O. No. 141 of 2000.

In the meantime, no recovery shall be made.

Tag with S.L.P.(Civil) No. 26002 of 2004 and connected matters.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.38

Court No. 5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No...../2005
(CC:903)

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2004 in OJC 12182/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. J.K.PAPER LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ch.Pratap K.Misra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.Misra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent-State
of Orissa

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether or not Petitioners are entitled to the benefit of the Notification S.R.O. No. 140 of 2000.

In the meantime, no recovery shall be made.

Tag with S.L.P.(Civil) No. 26002 of 2004 and connected matters.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.38

Court No. 5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No...../2005
(CC1038)

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2004 in OJC 7194/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. SHREE KRISHNA AGRO OIL REF. PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent-State
of Orissa

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether or not Petitioners are entitled to the benefit of the Notification S.R.O. No. 141 of 2000.

In the meantime, no recovery shall be made.
Tag with S.L.P.(Civil) No. 26002 of 2004 and connected matters.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master