

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26002/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2004 in OJC 9967/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. SHREE JAGANNATH PACKERS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for intervention and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.25980/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.26004/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.26005/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.26007/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.26008/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.26010/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.25979/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.26021/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.862/2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.866/2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.724/2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.725/2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.816/2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.851/2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.1024/2005
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No.940/2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.824/2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.2035/2005
(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on
record and office report)

SLP(C)No.3188/2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.3189/2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date : 18/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Ginny Rautray, Adv.
In SLPs 26002, 25980, Mr. Dharmendra Rautray, Adv.
26004, 26005, 26007, Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.
26008, 26010, 25979,
26021 of 2004, 862 &
866 of 2005

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajiv S.Roy, Adv.
In SLPs 724, 725, Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.
816, 851, 940, 824
of 2005

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP 1024/2005Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
In SLP 2035/2005

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
In SLP 3188/2005Mr. Pratap K.Misra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. S.Misra, adv.
Mr. Avdhesh K.Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.
In SLP 3189/2005

For Respondent No.1Mr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv.
State of OrissaMrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

For Intervenors
in SLP 26002/2004Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Petitioners, list these petitions on 4th March, 2005.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed in the meantime.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.10

Court No. 4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1788/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2004 in OJC 13017/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S ULTRA TECH CEMENT LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent-StateMr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv.
of Orissa

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, no recovery shall be made.

List on 4th March, 2005.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master

ITEM No.48

Court No. 4

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3940/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2005 in OJC 4079/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S CHAMPION CEMENT IND.LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 18/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Ginny Rautray, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Rautray, Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent-StateMr. Altaf Ahmad, Sr.Adv.
of Orissa Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, no recovery shall be made.

List on 4th March, 2005.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master