

Æ

SLP(C)No. 3188 OF 2005
ITEM No.42

Court No. 4

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3188/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2004 in OJC 12182/99
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

M/S. J.K. PAPER LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. S. Misra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

In view of the Judgment in SLP(C) No.26002 of 2004 M/s. Shree Jagannath Packers v. State of Orissa & Ors. dated 4th March, 2005, we see no reason to interfere in this matter. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

We, however, clarify that the dismissal of the Special Leave Petition will not preclude the Petitioner to approach the Government for installments. If any such application is filed, the same will be decided on its own merits.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master